G
EN
ER
A
L
IN
FO
RM
AT
IO
N
SY
ST
EM
 D
ES
IG
N
IN
TE
G
RA
TI
O
N
 IN
TO
 S
YS
TE
M
O
RD
ER
IN
G
 IN
FO
RM
AT
IO
N
PR
O
D
U
CT
 IN
FO
RM
AT
IO
N
Compressor model designation
Danfoss scroll compressor LLZ for R404A, R507
is available as single compressor and can be
assembled in manifolding combinations.
The example below presents the compressor
nomenclature which equals the technical
reference as shown on the compressor
nameplate. Code numbers for ordering are listed
section “Ordering information and packaging”.
Nomenclature
Type FeaturesMotorSize
LLZ Q  9T 4 L013
Family, Refrigerant & lubricant
LLZ: low temperature refrigeration,
R404A, R507 & PVE lubricant
Nominal capacity
In thousand Btu/h at 60 Hz,
ARI, LBP conditions
Model variation
T: design optimised for refrigeration
Motor protection
L: internal motor protection
Tubing and electrical connections
Q: rotolock connections, screw terminals
Motor voltage code
2: 200-220V/3~/50 Hz & 208-230V/3~/60 Hz
4: 380-415V/3~/50 Hz & 460V/3~/60 Hz
9: 380V/3~/60 Hz
Other features
Oil sight
glass
Oil
equalisation
Oil
drain
LP gauge
port
Gas
equalisation
port
9 None Schrader None NoneThreaded
6 FRCC.PC.039.A1.02